PUBLIC SERVICE COMMITTEE MONDAY, JUNE 19, 2023 AT 4:30 PM LEGISLATIVE CONFERENCE ROOM - OLD COURT HOUSE

The Genesee County Legislature Public Services Committee will meet on Monday, June 19, 2023 at 4:30 p.m. in the Legislative Conference Room of the Old Courthouse.

4:30 PM Approval of Minutes May 15, 2023

4:35 PM Jail Update – The Pike Company

4:40 PM Highway Superintendent – Tim Hens

- 1. Renewal Of Bid Highway/Fuel Products
- 2. Renewal Of Bid Highway/Sodium Chloride
- 3. Award Of Bid Highway/Vehicle Telematics Services
- 4. Amend Capital Project/2023 Budget Amendment Airport Snow Removal Equipment
- 5. Award Of Bid Airport Snow Removal Equipment
- 6. Consultant Agreement Facility Management County Building No. 1 Roof & Old Courthouse Porch Rehabilitation
- 7. Grant Acceptance/Establish Capital Project/2023 Budget Amendment Airport/Replace Runway 10/28 PAPI Systems (Design)
- Establish Capital Project/2023 Budget Amendment Highway/County Road 50 (Perry Rd)
- 9. Grant Agreement/Capital Project Amendment/2023 Budget Amendment Highway/Large Span Culverts
- 10. Amend Capital Projects/2023 Budget Amendment/Budget Transfer State Funded Highway Construction
- 11. Quit Claim Deed South Lyons Street Bridge Replacement
- 12. Resolution In Support Genesee Transportation Council/Safe Streets And Roads For All Program
- 13. Supplemental Consultant Agreement South Street Drainage Ditch (Pin: 4bny.42)
- 14. Establish Capital Project And Approval Of Federal Aid Master Agreement/ Budget Amendment – Richley Rd Over Murder Creek – Pin 4gn0.06
- 15. Award Of Bid Fargo Road Bridge Over Black Creek
- 16. Consultant Agreement Airport Pavement Management Study

4:50 PM Emergency Management Services Coordinator – Tim Yaeger

- 1. Award Of Contract Emergency Management Services / Hazard Mitigation Plan Consultant
- 2. Grant Acceptance Emergency Management Services / Fy22 Hazardous Materials Emergency Preparedness (HMEP) Grant

4:55 PM Sheriff – William Sheron

- 1. Agreement Renewal Sheriff / Special / Additional Law Enforcement Services For Six Flags Darien, LLC
- 2. Agreement Renewal Sheriff / Special / Additional Law Enforcement Services For Western Regional OTB
- 3. Intermunicipal Agreement Renewal Sheriff / Monroe County Department Of Public Safety Crime Laboratory

5:00 PMCounty Manager – Matt Landers1. Change Order-Genesee County Jail

5:10 PM Probation Department Director – Timothy Michalak

1. Annual Department Review

5:20 PM District Attorney – Kevin Finnell

1. Annual Department Review

5:25 PM Administrative Office, Clerk of the Legislature – Lisa Casey

1. Next meeting - Public Service Committee Monday, July 17, 2023 at 5:30 p.m. (after the Human Services Committee Meeting).

5:30 PM Chair Report